entered into a collective bargaining agreement with a labor organization that 
currently represents cannabis workers in the United States effective since at least 
July 1, 2021, inclusive of renewals (and remaining effective, inclusive of renewals, on 
the date of the Application submission (BPMC § 128.06.C.8) 

G. After three-hundred-sixty-five (365) days following the effective date of Measure CB, 
the City Council may amend Measure CB to authorize the number of retail cannabis 
business permits for retailers based with the City to no more than three (3) additional 
retail licenses provided, among other things, that at least one (1) of the retail